During the six months ended 30 June 2015, the gain from the disposal of

IRICO Display Devices Co., Ltd. (“A Share Company”) as at 29 May 2015, the

date of completion of disposal, has been restated in respect to the correction

of error in the value of net assets disposed of due to over-provision of other

payables, fair value of the equity interest retained classified as available-

for-sale financial assets and related taxes arose from the gain on disposal.

Based those supplementary information available after the interim report has

been issued, the Group’s profit for the period from discontinued operation

for the period ended 30 June 2015 was overstated by approximately

RMB227,164,000.

42 INTERIM REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

2.	 BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

The impact of the restatements made in respect of errors is summarised

below:

Condensed consolidated statement of profit of loss and other
comprehensive income for the period ended 30 June 2015

As previously

 reported
Increase/

(decrease) As restated
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Profit for the period from

discontinue operations 1,333,026 (227,164) 1,105,862

Profit for the period 1,070,064 (227,164) 842,900

Profit for the period attributed

to owner of the Company 1,238,322 (279,582) 958,740

Loss for the period attributed to

non-controlling interests (168,258) 52,418 (115,840)

Basic and diluted earnings per

share 0.55 (0.12) 0.43

The retrospective restatements as a result of the prior year errors did not

have a material effect on the information in the condensed consolidated

statement of financial position as at 1 January 2015. Accordingly, the

opening statement of financial position as at 1 January 2015 is not

presented.

43IRICO GROUP NEW ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (Continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

3.	 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The condensed interim consolidated financial statements have been prepared